Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georgie Boy Manufacturing, LLC		l12/29/2005 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coachmen Recreational Vehicle Company, LLC	
Street Address:	423 North Main Street	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46540	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78708460	MAVERICK
Serial Number:	78668678	GEORGIE BOY
Registration Number:	2967030	THE MOTORHOME PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2220310	CRUISE AIR
Registration Number:	2344510	LANDAU
Registration Number:	1775140	PURSUIT
Registration Number:	1621092	CRUISE MASTER
Registration Number:	1336530	G B M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)264-2013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (574) 262-0123

Email: skennedy@coachmen.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Kennedy

REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0055

TRADEMARK 900038714

	2831 Dexter Drive Elkhart, INDIANA 46514		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sandra L. Kennedy	
Signature:		/Sandra L. Kennedy/	
Date:		12/29/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignme source=Trademark Assignme			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0056

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Georgie Boy Manufacturing, LLC, an Indiana corporation, having a place of business at 69950 M62. Edwardsburg, Michigan, 49112 (hereafter Assignor), is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A (hereafter Trademarks); and,

WHEREAS. Coachmen Recreational Vehicle Company, LLC. having a place of business at 423 North Main Street, Middlebury. Indiana. 46540 (hereafter Assignee). is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by same. along with the right to recover the damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks for the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which same is used and which is symbolized thereby, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the Trademarks are valid and any renewals of the terms thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer and made effective the 31st day of December 2005.

WITNESS

GEORGIE BOY MANUFACTURING, LLC

By:

Name: Richard M. Lavers

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0057

APPENDIX A

GEORGIE BOY MANUFACTURING, LLC ASSIGNS THE FOLLOWING TO COACHMEN RECREATIONAL VEHICLE COMPANY, LLC

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

CONTRACTOR OF CO	SERIAL NUMBER or REGISTRATION NUMBER
TRADEMARK	
MAVERICK	SN: 78708460
GEORGIE BOY	SN: 78668678
THE MOTORHOME PEOPLE	RN: 2967030
CRUISE AIR	RN: 2220310
LANDAU	RN: 2344510
PURSUIT	RN: 1775140
CRUISE MASTER	RN: 1621092
GBM	RN: 1336530

RECORDED: 12/29/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0058